ZER - El Al

PARTS CATALOG

GM3500Xi

Inverter Generator




H#%h48 (Crankcase)

= p—— =
?oj.g é’;zfﬁ.ﬁ TR Description Qfaﬁn%ity

1 1000. 164. 001V. 00. 00 th A 1A Crank case 1

2 1230. 164. 001V. 00. 00 ML R Dipstick assembly 1

3 3170. 188. 001V. 00. 00 SENEH8X 12 Locating pin 2

4 3040. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HH i 5 2 Crankcase gasket 1

5 0270. 168. 001V. 00. 00 47K 6205 Bearing 1

6 1010. 164. 001V. 00. 00 B Crankcase cover 1

7 2230. 164. 001V. 00. 00 T SRR Lower wind deflector 1

8 2090. 164. 001V. 00. 00 JEZMR Crimping board 1

9 5787. 06012. 00. 01 7 AL IRAR M6 X 12 Bolt 2

10 3150. 168. 001V. 00. 00 325X 41. 25X 6 0il seal 1

11 5787. 06025. 00. 01 i A AZ AR M6 X 25 Bolt 7




O
7\
=<

,
X1
[ A=

7

Q

R

HL4EH (Motor assembly)

— = —
?;5 EPSE?:E)? SR Description Qu;fn%ity

1 4000. 474. 0010. 00. 02 HALE T Motor stator 1

2 5787. 06045. 00. 01 7 R IRAEM6 X 45 Bolt 2

3 4000. 474. 001V. 00. 01 HALE T Motor rotor 1

4 6177. 14000. 06. 01 MR BEM14X 1.5 Nut with disc 1

5 2030. T48. 0020. 63. 00 i Impeller 1

6 2020. T48. 001V. 00. 00 JEESIESS Starting sleeve 1

7 5787.06012. 22. 01 /N IEAR MG X 12 Bolt 2




HIL#HM ( Cylinder head parts)

IS Edvi = NUS=N
Eia EHHES S Description ﬁi.
No. Part No. Quantity
1 5789. 06018. 00. 01 i S IEAEME X 18 Bolt 4
2 0001. 164. 0020. 00. 00 ik Cover subassembly,Cylinder head 1
3 7080. 165. 001V. 00. 00 HLHIEM 45 X 25X 12. 5 0il screen 1
4 3097. 164. 001V. 00. 00 I R Al s Sealing gasket of breathing tank 1
5 3088. 164. 001V. 00. 00 IR ] 5 AR Breathing valve cover plate 1
6 0818. 04008. 00. 01 1R SLIRET 4 X8 Cross head screw 4
7 3000. 164. 001V. 00. 00 Bk B Cylinder head cover pad 1
8 5789. 08060. 00. 10 RIS X 60 Bolt 4
9 2160. 148. ROO1V. 00. 00 |k fEgE Spark plug 1
10 1120. 188. 001V. 00. 00 T AT R Locking clamp of speed regulating swing rod 1




11 0010. 164. 0060. 00. 00 ATk Cylinder head 1
12 R0900. 06092. 00. 00 Kk WA Stud bolt 2
13 3020. 164. 001V. 00. 00 TSk # Gasket, Cylinder head 1
14 3170. 168. 002V. 00. 00 TENAH10X 14 Pin 2
15 3100. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HER D 8 Exhaust port gasket 1
16 0900. 06081. 00. 01 KL MEAEME X 81 Limit plate gasket 2
17 2230. 164. 002V. 00. 00 5 AR Wind deflector 1




B2 (Engine Starter)

= 3 =] =2
1 2000. 164. 0011. 00. 00 SR B2 A Shroud as-air 1
2 2000. T70. 001V. 04. 03 EEIER] Starting handle 1
3 2186. T48. 001V. 00. 00 FLF R Handle cover plate 1
4 5787.06018. 00. 01 i AL IR AR MG X 18 Bolt 7
5 2000. 148. 001V. 00. 04 EE A Pulling plate 1
6 1220. 188. 001V. 00. 00 [T 2R B Crimping board 1




BS (Air distribution)

FN%‘O? EP;E?:II\%)? T Description ijrfity
1 5787.06010. 00. 01 ity BLIBAEME X 10 Bolt 1
2 0107. 164. 001V. 00. 00 TR YR Rocker shaft stop 1
3 0100. P62. ROO1V. 00. 01 |#RE 4 Rocker pin 2
4 0100. 164. 001V. 00. 00 R A Rocker arm assembly 2
5 0050. F70. ROO1V. 00. 00 [3FHES ) 580 55 Ji Intake and exhaust valve spring seat 2
6 0040. 164. 0010. 00. 00 AT Valve spring 2
7 0085. 164. 001V. 00. 00 RIS 0il baffle 1
8 0160. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HEFE Putter 2
9 0030. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HES Exhaust valve 1
10 0020. 164. 0011. 00. 00 peing | Intake valve 1
11 1030. 164. 001V. 00. 00 AL Tappet 2
12 0185. 164. 002V. 00. 00 i R D 18X @ 10. 2X0. 5 Wear resistant gasket 1
13 1040. 164. 0011. 00. 00 L A Camshaft components 1
14 1120. F70. ROO1V. 00. 00 .11 4 Valve clamp lock 4




1

A ith 2% 1

(Carburetor parts)

& =} $r -

- T i s
1 0818. 03006. 10. 01 T FFKIRET3X6 Cross head screw 2
2 4000. 474. 0040. 00. 00 kAL Stepper motor 1
3 2370. F80. 001V. 00. 00 JBAE Exhaust pipe 1
4 3060. 164. 0011. 00. 00 WA ORE Air inlet gasket 1
5 2300. 164. 0011. 00. 00 RRLEERoS Carburetor block 1
6 3080. 164. 0010. 00. 00 Rl Carburetor gasket 1
7 2260. 164. C060. 00. 00 (AR Carburetor 1
8 2410. 164. 0011. 00. 00 HAEE Intake elbow 1
9 6177. 06000. 00. 01 s B # R BEM6 Locking nut with disc 2
10 2330. 160. C030. 00. 21 HE Tubing 1
11 2332. 467. 006V. 00. 00 TR E © 10X 50 Silicone protective sleeve 1
12 2360, 458. 002V. 00. 00 LM K ©8. 5 Ribbon tubing clamp 1




HAE2E (Muffler parts)

= = = —
1 2400. 164. 001V. 00. 11 HA RN (HD Muffler protection cover 1
2 3100. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HER O Exhaust port gasket 1
3 2400. 473. 0010. 00. 00 eliaknasiVan Muffler components 1
4 2400. 164. 0020. 00. 12 HiEwRE R Muffler cover 1
5 0845. 42013. 00. 01 HIAEET (4.2X13) Self tapping screw 5




FUKERBE /WM ERS /i k2B (Ignition coil/oil alarm/trigger coil)

= = 3y =] W EL

- FET. B s
1 5789. 05020. 00. 03 i AR EMB X 20 Bolt 1
2 1522. 164. 002V. 00. 00 R KRR Ignition coil 1
3 2050. T48. 002V. 00. 00 fith i 2k P 2EL A1 Trigger coil assembly 1
4 1020. 164. 0011. 00. 00 BIREE SR 0il alarm 1
5 5787.06014. 00. 01 i AR MG X 14 Bolt 2
6 5787.06012. 22. 01 AN IEFEME X 12 Bolt 2




#FF (Connecting rod)

= =) er =

?07.5 %sz:ll\?iﬁ SR Description Qu;fn?ity
1 0210. 164. 001V. 00. 00 T EM A A Ring as—piston 1
2 0230. 160. ROO1V. 00. 00 |&ZE4H <M Piston pin circlip 2
3 0200. 164. 001V. 00. 00 15 % Piston 1
4 0220. 164. 001V. 00. 00 i ZEA piston pin 1
5 0190. 164. 001V. 00. 00 JEFT LA Connecting rod assembly 1
6 0185. 164. 001V. 00. 00 fit B 36X ©25.3X0.5 Wear resistant gasket 1
7 0180. 164. 0011. 60. 00 iy ey 202 Crankshaft assembly 1




o

@
22— /) 8
@
WA 3E (Inverter)
=] 3 K] = oty EL
?oﬁ i’P:ETLq:j5 TR Description Quéaﬁn%ity
1 6452. 473. 0010. 00. 00 BIRERE Rubber connecting sleeve 1
2 4623. 473.0010. 00. 00 WA gS N Inverter inner cover 1
3 2470. 474. 0170. 00. 00 JURE Inverter 1
4 8452. 473. 0020. 00. 00 WA BTS2 Inverter mounting bracket 1
5 8452. 473. 0010. 00. 00 WA T4 Inverter mounting bracket 1
6 5787.06012. 00. 01 T ALIEREMG X 12 Bolt 3
7 4624. 473.0010. 00. 00 AR g Ah R Inverter cover 1
8 6177. 06000. 00. 01 AL RARZ R (M6) Locking nut with disc 4




P32 (Frame)

75 FibEES N o B

No. Part No. AR Description Quantity
1 3330. 473. 0041. D7. 00 BLELE A Frame components 1
2 3360. 473. 0010. 00. 00 L2 R R Frame shock mount 4
3 3360. 473. 0020. 00. 00 VRS Shock mount 4
4 5787.06012. 00. 01 HREAEME X 12 Bolt 5
5 5787. 06035. 00. 01 ity BLIEAEM6 X 35 Bolt 4
6 6177. 06000. 00. 01 AR A IERE (M6) Locking nut with disc 4
7 3410. 473. 0010. 00. 00 Bk Ground lead 1
8 8621. 06000. 00. 01 A H B External tooth washers 1
9 6177. 16000. 06. 01 HAERIM16 X 1.5 Nut 1
10 5787.06016. 00. 01 AR M6 X 16 Bolt 1
11 6854. 528. 0021. 00. 00 R Voltage regulating rectifier 1
12 5528. 000. 0060. 00. 00 COf i g8 CO alarm 1




MM (Panel)

3 =} Ky 2
1 3370. 473. 0010. 00. 01 MG B Panel rear cover 1
2 3370. 473. 0180. 00. 99 RS Control panel combination 1
3 5787. 06016. 00. 01 T B MR AEM6 X 16 Bolt 4
4 5787.06012. 00. 01 5 B IRAR MG X 12 Bolt 5




D12

—8 &
PRI (Fuel tank components)
& =} $r -
- T i s

1 3200. 473. 0010. P4. 00 AR B Fuel tank components 1
2 3203. 460. 0020. 00. 00 AR 75 Fuel tank cap 1
3 3204. 460. 001V. 00. 00 PRI ) Fuel filter screen 1
4 3207. 460. 003V. 00. 00 AR A A Indicator as—oil level 1
5 32100445. 003V. 00. 00 B PPN Fuel tank switch 1
6 3213. 460. 001V. 00. 00 AT E 8. 6X P12X D12, 2 Tank bushing 4
7 3217.460. 001V. 00. 00 AR 2R E 0il tank mounting rubber sleeve 4
8 4100. 460. 001V. 20. 07 AR PR DPEX D25X 1.5 Non standard flat pad 4
9 5787. 06025. 00. 01 7 R IR AEM6 X 25 Bolt 4
10 3200. 487. CO1V. 00. 09 TH R R 7] 1) Tank check valve 1
11 2330. 473. 0050. 00. 00 PRI 78 R WA Fuel oil evaporation collection pipe 1
12 2360, 458, R003V, 00, 00 |iliJEIIE K @8 Tubing clamps 2






